
SCHOOL NAME: Allemands Elementary   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Lisa Perrin   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Supply fee Consumable materials 
for class, materials for 
activities, charts 

$8.00 Consumable materials 
for class, materials for 
activities 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Field Trips Pay the cost of 
transportation and 
attendance for school 
field trips 

Cost varies by 
trip but no 
child is denied 
participation 
because of 
lack of funds 

Pay entry fee or 
transportation 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Bus Card and Lanyard 
Replacement Fee 

Replace lost bus cards 
and lanyards 

$1.00 – 
Replacement 
lanyard 

 

$2.00 – 
Replacement 
card 

Supplies for 
replacements 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Technology Fee Technology fees will be 
used to deter costs of 
providing devices as 
well as minor repairs 

Individuals 
$20.00 
 
Families 

$40.00 

Device maintenance 
and repair 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

 
 



SCHOOL NAME: Ethel Schoeffner Elementary   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Vanessa Terry   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

 
TYPE/NAME OF FEE 

 
PURPOSE OF FEE 

 
AMOUNT 

 
USE OF FEE 

 
COLLECTION METHOD 

Supply fee Consumable materials for 
class, materials for 
activities, charts 

$8.00 Consumable materials 
for class, materials for 
activities 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Field Trips Pay the cost of 
transportation and 
attendance for school 
field trips 

Cost varies by 
trip but no 
child is denied 
participation 
because of 
lack of funds 

Pay entry fee and/or 
transportation 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band Workbooks/Music/Methods Purchase music and 
methods books 

$11.00 – 

Woodwinds & 
Brass 

$15.00 - 

percussion 

Music for festivals, 
workbook resources, 
materials for course 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Choir Workbooks/Music/Methods Purchase music and 
materials 

$20.00 Music for festivals 
and materials for 
course 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

 



SCHOOL NAME: Ethel Schoeffner Elementary   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Vanessa Terry   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 
 

 
TYPE/NAME OF FEE 

 
PURPOSE OF FEE 

 
AMOUNT 

 
USE OF FEE 

 
COLLECTION METHOD 

Band/Choir Shirts Performance shirt $10.00 Students wear these 
shirts for concerts, 
festivals, and other 
performances 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

General Music Recorders Individual recorder for 
student and music book 

$6.00 Students use these 
instruments for 2 
years 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Pep Squad Purchase uniform Up to $100.00 Pay for uniform ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

 



SCHOOL NAME: Ethel Schoeffner Elementary   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Vanessa Terry   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 

 
 

 
TYPE/NAME OF FEE 

 
PURPOSE OF FEE 

 
AMOUNT 

 
USE OF FEE 

 
COLLECTION METHOD 

4H Club Materials and supplies 
for monthly meetings 

$10.00 Snacks, projects, 
agency fees ($5.00), 
awards (school fee - 
$5.00) 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Bus Card and Lanyard 
Replacement Fee 

Replace lost bus cards 
and lanyards 

$1.00 – 
Replacement 
lanyard 

 

$2.00 – 
Replacement 
card 

Supplies for 
replacements 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Technology Fee Technology fees will be 
used to deter costs of 
providing devices as 
well as minor repairs 

Individuals 
$20.00 
 
Families 

$40.00 

Device maintenance 
and repair 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Lakewood Elementary 
 
  

PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Kelli Oertling   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

 
TYPE/NAME OF FEE 

 
PURPOSE OF FEE 

 
AMOUNT 

 
USE OF FEE 

 
COLLECTION METHOD 

Supply fee Purchase needed 
consumable materials 
for class, materials for 
activities, charts 

$8.00 Consumable materials 
for class, materials for 
activities 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Field Trips Pay the cost of 
transportation and 
attendance for school 
field trips 

Cost varies by 
trip but no 
child is denied 
participation 
because of 
lack of funds 

Pay entry fee and/or 
transportation 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band 
Workbooks/Music/Methods 

Purchase music and 
methods books 

$30.00 Music, methods book, 
theory book, materials 
for course 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band 
Instrument Rental 

Allows for student rental 
of instrument for entire 
school year 

$45.00 Covers rental of 
instrument and minor 
repairs 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Choir 
Workbooks/Music/Methods 

Purchase music and 
materials 

$30.00 Music for festivals and 
materials for course 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Lakewood Elementary 
 
  

PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Kelli Oertling   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Band/Choir Shirts Performance shirt $10.00 Students wear these 
shirts for concerts, 
festivals, and other 
performances 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

General Music 
Recorders 

Individual recorder for 
student and music 
book 

$8.00 Students use these 
instruments for 2 
years 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Bus Card and Lanyard 
Replacement Fee 

Replace lost bus cards 
and lanyards 

$1.00 – 
Replacement 
lanyard 

 

$2.00 – 
Replacement 
card 

Supplies for 
replacements 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Technology Fee Technology fees will be 
used to deter costs of 
providing devices as 
well as minor repairs 

Individuals 
$20.00 
 
Families 
$40.00 

Device maintenance 
and repair 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Luling Elementary   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Carol Bowie-Cotton   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

 
TYPE/NAME OF FEE 

 
PURPOSE OF FEE 

 
AMOUNT 

 
USE OF FEE 

 
COLLECTION METHOD 

Supply fee Purchase needed 
consumable materials 
for class, materials for 
activities, charts 

$8.00 Consumable materials 
for class, materials for 
activities 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Field Trips Pay the cost of 
transportation and 
attendance for school 
field trips 

Cost varies by 
trip but no 
child is denied 
participation 
because of 
lack of funds 

Pay entry fee and/or 
transportation 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band Fee Purchase needed 
consumable materials 
for class, (reeds, sheet 
music, etc.) 

$20.00 Consumable 
materials for band 
class and 
performances 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Choir Shirts Performance shirt $10.00 Students wear these 
shirts for concerts, 
festivals, and other 
performances 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Luling Elementary   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Carol Bowie-Cotton   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

Bus Card and Lanyard Replacement 
Fee 

Replace lost bus 
cards and lanyards 

$1.00 – 
Replacement 
lanyard 

 

$2.00 – 
Replacement 
card 

Supplies for 
replacements 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Technology Fee Technology fees will be 
used to deter costs of 
providing devices as 
well as minor repairs 

Individuals 
$20.00 
 
Families 
$40.00 

Device 
maintenance and 
repair 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Mimosa Park Elementary PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Angela Butler   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Supply fee Consumable materials 
for class, materials for 
activities, charts 

$8.00 Consumable 
materials for class, 
materials for activities, 
charts 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Field Trips Pay the cost of 
transportation and 
attendance for school 
field trips 

Cost varies by 
trip but no child 
is denied 
participation 
because of lack 
of funds 

Pay entry fee 
or 
transportation 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Bus Card and Lanyard Replacement 
Fee 

Replace lost bus 
cards and lanyards 

$1.00 – 
Replacement 
lanyard 

 

$2.00 – 
Replacement 
card 

Supplies for 
replacements 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Technology Fee Technology fees will be 
used to deter costs of 
providing devices as 
well as minor repairs 

Individuals 
$20.00 
 
Families 
$40.00 

Device 
maintenance and 
repair 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: New Sarpy Elementary   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Rebecca Matherne   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Supply fee Consumable materials 
for class, materials for 
activities, charts 

$8.00 Consumable 
materials for class, 
materials for activities 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Field Trips Pay the cost of 
transportation and 
attendance for school 
field trips 

Cost varies by 
trip but no child 
is denied 
participation 
because of lack 
of funds 

Pay entry fee 
and/or 
transportation 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Bus Card and Lanyard Replacement 
Fee 

Replace lost bus 
cards and lanyards 

$1.00 – 
Replacement 
lanyard 

 

$2.00 – 
Replacement 
card 

Supplies for 
replacements 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Technology Fee Technology fees will be 
used to deter costs of 
providing devices as 
well as minor repairs 

Individuals 
$20.00 
 
Families 
$40.00 

Device 
maintenance and 
repair 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Norco Elementary   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Shannon Diodene   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

 
TYPE/NAME OF FEE 

 
PURPOSE OF FEE 

 
AMOUNT 

 
USE OF FEE 

 
COLLECTION METHOD 

Supply fee Purchase needed 
consumable materials 
for class, materials for 
activities, charts 

$8.00 Consumable materials 
for class, materials for 
activities 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Field Trips Pay the cost of 
transportation and 
attendance for school 
field trips 

Cost varies by 
trip but no 
child is denied 
participation 
because of 
lack of funds 

Pay entry fee and/or 
transportation 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band 
Workbooks/Music/Methods 

Purchase music and 
methods books 

$25.00 Music, methods book, 
theory book, materials 
for course 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band 
Instrument Rental 

Allows for student 
rental of instrument for 
entire school year 

$45.00 Covers rental of 
instrument and minor 
repairs 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Choir 
Workbooks/Music/Methods 

Purchase music and 
materials 

$30.00 Music for festivals and 
materials for course 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Norco Elementary   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Shannon Diodene   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Band Shirt Performance shirt $20.00 Students wear these 
shirts for concerts, 
festivals, and other 
performances 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Bus Card and Lanyard Replacement 
Fee 

Replace lost bus 
cards and lanyards 

$1.00 – 
Replacement 
lanyard 

 

$2.00 – 
Replacement 
card 

Supplies for 
replacements 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Technology Fee Technology fees will be 
used to deter costs of 
providing devices as 
well as minor repairs 

Individuals 
$20.00 
 
Families 
$40.00 

Device maintenance 
and repair 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: R.J. Vial Elementary   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Christina Mullins   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

 
TYPE/NAME OF FEE 

 
PURPOSE OF FEE 

 
AMOUNT 

 
USE OF FEE 

 
COLLECTION METHOD 

Supply fee Consumable materials 
for class, materials for 
activities, charts 

$8.00 Consumable materials 
for class, materials for 
activities 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Field Trips Pay the cost of 
transportation and 
attendance for school 
field trips 

Cost varies by 
trip but no 
child is denied 
participation 
because of 
lack of funds 

Pay entry fee and/or 
transportation 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band Workbooks/Music/Methods Purchase music and 
methods books 

$10.00 Music for festivals, 
workbook resources, 
materials for course 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band 
Instrument Rental 

Allows for student rental 
of instrument for entire 
school year 

$45.00 Covers rental of 
instrument and minor 
repairs 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Choir Workbooks/Music/Methods Purchase music and 
materials 

$15.00 Music for festivals and 
materials for course 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: R.J. Vial Elementary   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Christina Mullins   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Band/Choir Shirts Performance shirt $12.00 Students wear these 
shirts for concerts, 
festivals, and other 
performances 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

General Music 
Recorders 

Individual recorder for 
student 

$3.50 Students use these 
instruments for 2 
years 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Bus Card and Lanyard Replacement 
Fee 

Replace lost bus cards 
and lanyards 

$1.00 – 
Replacement 
lanyard 

 

$2.00 – 
Replacement 
card 

Supplies for 
replacements 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Technology Fee Technology fees will be 
used to deter costs of 
providing devices as 
well as minor repairs 

Individuals 
$20.00 
 
Families 
$40.00 

Device maintenance 
and repair 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit 

card 



SCHOOL NAME: St. Rose Elementary   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Shonda Honor-Harris   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

 
TYPE/NAME OF FEE 

 
PURPOSE OF FEE 

 
AMOUNT 

 
USE OF FEE 

 
COLLECTION METHOD 

Supply fee Purchase needed 
consumable materials 
for class, materials for 
activities, charts 

$8.00 Consumable 
materials for class, 
materials for activities 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit 

card 

Field Trips Pay the cost of 
transportation and 
attendance for school 
field trips 

Cost varies by trip but 
no child is denied 
participation because 
of lack of funds 

Pay entry fee 
and/or 
transportation 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit 

card 

Band Workbooks/Music/Methods 
and Band/Choir Shirts 

Purchase music and 
methods books and 
new performance T- 
shirts 

Returning students 
$20.00 

 
New students 
$35.00 (includes T- 
Shirt) 

Music, methods book, 
theory book, materials 
for course 

 
Students wear 
these shirts for 
concerts, festivals, 
and other 
performances 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit 

card 



SCHOOL NAME: St. Rose Elementary   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Shonda Honor-Harris   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION 
METHOD 

Band 
Instrument Rental 

Allows for student rental 
of instrument for entire 
school year 

$45.00 Covers rental of 
instrument and 
minor repairs 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit 

card 

Choir Workbooks/Music/Methods 
and Band/Choir Shirt 

Purchase music and 
materials and new 
performance t-shirt 

Returning Students 
$20.00 
 
New Students 
$35.00 

Music for festivals 
and materials for 
course 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit 

card 

General Music Recorders (3rd 
Grade Only) 

Individual recorder for 
student and music 
book 

$5.00 Students use 
these instruments 
for 1 year 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit 

card 

Bus Card and Lanyard Replacement 
Fee 

Replace lost bus cards 
and lanyards 

$1.00 – Replacement 
lanyard 

 

$2.00 – Replacement 
card 

Supplies for 
replacements 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit 

card 



SCHOOL NAME: St. Rose Elementary   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Shonda Honor-Harris   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

Technology Fee Technology fees will be 
used to deter costs of 
providing devices as 
well as minor repairs 

Individuals 
$20.00 
 
Families 
$40.00 

Device 
maintenance and 
repair 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit 

card 



SCHOOL NAME: Albert Cammon Middle PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: LaSonn Porter  
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

PE Uniform Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$18.00 PE uniform ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Talented Art Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$50.00 Classroom supplies 
and sketchpads 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Talented Theater Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom supplies, 
props and costumes 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Team Fee Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$10.00 Classroom supplies, 
field trips 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Exploratory Fee Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$13.00 Classroom supplies, 
field trips 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Choir Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom supplies, 
music, field trips 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Albert Cammon Middle PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: LaSonn Porter  
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Choir/Band Uniform Purchase or 
Rental 

Performance attire $10.00 – 
Rental 
 
$30.00 – 
Purchase or 
replace 

Performance tops ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Choir T-Shirt Club Shirt $10.00 Choir T-Shirt ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band Fee Classroom supplies 
and projects 

6th Grade Fee 

$45.00 

 
7th & 8th Grade Fee 

$30.00 

Classroom supplies, 
music, field trips 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band T-Shirt Club Shirt $10.00 Band T-Shirt ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band Instrument Rental Fee Classroom supplies and 
projects 

$45.00 Use of instrument and 
upkeep 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Albert Cammon Middle PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: LaSonn Porter  
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Student Planner Classroom supplies 
and projects 

First Planner - 
Free  
 

Replacement 
Planner - $5.00 

Student Planner ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

ID’s and Lanyards Student identification First ID/Lanyard 
- Free  
 
Temporary ID - 
$1.00 
 
Replacement 
ID/Lanyard - 
$5.00 

Student 
identification 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Technology Fee Technology fees will be 
used to deter costs of 
providing devices as 
well as minor repairs 

Individuals 
$20.00 
 
Families 
$40.00 

Device maintenance 
and repair 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Harry Hurst Middle   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Sean Dwyer   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Team Fee Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$10.00 Advisory supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Exploratory Fee Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$13.00 Classroom supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Talented Art Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$50.00 Classroom supplies 
and sketchpads 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Talented Theater Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom supplies, 
props and costumes 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$30.00 Classroom supplies, 
music 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Harry Hurst Middle   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Sean Dwyer   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Band/Choir Performance attire $12.00 – male 
 
$15.00 – female 

T-shirt, female top 
rental & male bow tie 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Instrument Rental Fee Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$45.00 Use of instrument and 
upkeep 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Choir Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom supplies 
and music 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

PE Uniform Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$9.00 – shirt 
 
$9.00 - shorts 

PE uniform ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Student Planner Classroom supplies 
and projects 

First Planner - 
Free  
 
Replacement 
Planner - $5.00 

Student Planner ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Harry Hurst Middle   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Sean Dwyer   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

ID’s and Lanyards Student identification First ID/Lanyard 
- Free  
 
Temporary ID - 
$1.00 
 
Replacement 
ID/Lanyard - 
$5.00 

Student identification ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Technology Fee Technology fees will 
be used to deter costs 
of providing devices 
as well as minor 
repairs 

Individuals 
$20.00 
 
Families 
$40.00 

Device maintenance 
and repair 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: J.B. Martin Middle   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Steven Guitterrez   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Team Fee Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$10.00 Classroom 
supplies, field trips 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Exploratory Fee Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$13.00 Classroom 
supplies, field trips 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Talented Art Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$50.00 Classroom 
supplies and 
sketchpads 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Talented Theater Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom 
supplies, props 
and costumes 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band (6th Grade) Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$45.00 Classroom 
supplies, music 
and Band shirt 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band (7th & 8th Grade) Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$30.00 Classroom 
supplies, music, 
workbooks, 
method books 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: J.B. Martin Middle   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Steven Guitterrez   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Instrument Rental Fee Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$45.00 Use of 
instrument and 
upkeep 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Choir Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom 
supplies, music 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

PE Uniform Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$18.00 PE uniform ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Student Planner Classroom supplies 
and projects 

First Planner - 
Free  
 
Replacement 
Planner - 
$5.00 

Student Planner ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

ID’s and Lanyards Student identification First ID/Lanyard - 
Free  
 
Temporary ID - 
$1.00 
 
Replacement 
ID/Lanyard - 
$5.00 

Student identification ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: J.B. Martin Middle   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Steven Guitterrez   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Technology Fee Technology fees will be 
used to deter costs of 
providing devices as 
well as minor repairs 

Individuals 
$20.00 
 
Families 
$40.00 

Device 
maintenance and 
repair 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: R.K. Smith Middle   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Harold Blood   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

PE Uniform Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$18.00 PE uniform ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Team Fee Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$10.00 Classroom 
supplies, field trips 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Enrichment Fee Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$13.00 Classroom 
supplies, field trips 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Choir Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom 
supplies, music 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band Fee Classroom supplies 
and projects 

6th Grade Fee 

$45.00 

 
7th & 8th Grade Fee 

$30.00 

Classroom 
supplies, music, 
field trips 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: R.K. Smith Middle   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Harold Blood   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Band Instrument Rental Fee Classroom supplies and 
projects 

$45.00 Use of instrument and 
upkeep 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Student Planner Classroom supplies 
and projects 

First Planner - 
Free  
 

Replacement 
Planner - $5.00 

Student Planner ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

ID’s and Lanyards Student identification First ID/Lanyard - 
Free  
 
Temporary ID - 
$1.00 
 
Replacement 
ID/Lanyard - 
$5.00 

Student identification ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Technology Fee Technology fees will be 
used to deter costs of 
providing devices as 
well as minor repairs 

Individuals 
$20.00 
 
Families 
$40.00 

Device 
maintenance and 
repair 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: R.K. Smith Middle   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Harold Blood   
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SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Talented Art Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$50.00 Classroom 
supplies and 
sketchpads 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Talented Theater Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom 
supplies, props 
and costumes 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Destrehan High School   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Jason Madere  
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Art I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$40.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Art II Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$45.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Art III Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$45.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Art IV (Pre-AP) Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$45.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Fine Arts Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$10.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Studio Art Design – G/T Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$50.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Destrehan High School   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Jason Madere  
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

AP Studio Art Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$40.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Entrepreneurship Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$2.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Customer Service Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$5.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Digital Graphics Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$10.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Web Design Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$5.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Principles of Business Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$2.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Destrehan High School   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Jason Madere  
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Intro Business Computer Applications Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$5.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Television Production I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Film Literacy Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$3.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Publications I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Publications II Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Speech I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$2.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Speech II Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$2.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Destrehan High School   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Jason Madere  
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Sports Medicine I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Sports Medicine II Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Sports Medicine III Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Physical Education I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Physical Education II/Health Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Physical Education III-Recreational 
Sports 

Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Destrehan High School   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Jason Madere  
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Food and Nutrition Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit 

card 
Advanced Food and Nutrition Classroom supplies 

and projects 
$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 

● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit 

card 
Family and Consumer Sciences I Classroom supplies 

and projects 
$30.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 

● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit 

card 
General Technology Classroom supplies 

and projects 
$10.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 

● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit 

card 
Air Force JROTC 100/ROTC Health Classroom supplies 

and projects 
$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 

● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit 

card 
Air Force JROTC 200 Classroom supplies 

and projects 
$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 

● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit 

card 



SCHOOL NAME: Destrehan High School   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Jason Madere  
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Air Force JROTC 300 Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Air Force JROTC 400 Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Air Force JROTC 410 Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Beginning Chorus Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 
(plus uniform) 

Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Advanced Chorus Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 
(plus uniform) 

Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$100.00 
(plus other fees) 

Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Destrehan High School   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Jason Madere  
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Advanced Band Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$110.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Music Theory AP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$10.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Fine Arts Survey Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$10.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Advanced Wood Technology Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$10.00 
(plus wood) 

Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Basic Electricity Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Electrical I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 



SCHOOL NAME: Destrehan High School   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Jason Madere  
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SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Industrial Electronics I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Welding I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$15.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Welding II Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$15.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Welding II Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$15.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Education for Careers I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$5.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Education for Careers II Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$5.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 
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Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Theatre G/T I – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Theatre G/T II – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Theatre G/T I – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Theatre G/T II – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Theatre G/T III – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Theatre G/T IV – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 
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SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Technology Fee Technology fees will 
be used to deter 
costs of providing 
devices as well as 
minor repairs 

Individuals 
$20.00 
 
Families 
$40.00 

Device maintenance 
and repair 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

 
 



SCHOOL NAME: Hahnville High School   PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE: Jose Gonzales   
 

Revised: 06/22/2023 

 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Art I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Art II Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$40.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Art III Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$45.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Art AP Studio – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$40.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Stud Art Des GT I – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$45.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Stud Art Des GT II – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$45.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 
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SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Stud Art Des GT III – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$45.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Stud Art Des GT IV – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$45.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Fine Arts Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$10.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Theatre G/T I – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Theatre G/T II – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Theatre G/T III – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 
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SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Theatre G/T IV – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Entrepreneurship (Business) Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$15.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Entrepreneurship II (Adv Micro Ent 
Cred) 

Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$15.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Prin of Bus Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$2.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Intro BCA Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$5.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Pub I Yr Book Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 
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SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Pub II Yr Book Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$2.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Speech I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$2.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Digital Graphics Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$10.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Sports Med I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Sports Med II Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Sports Med III Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 
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SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Food & Nutrition I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Family Consumer Science Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$30.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Gen Tech Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$10.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Wood Tech Bas Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$10.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Customer Service Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$5.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

TV Prod I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 
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SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

NCCER Welding Tech I (1 cr) Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$15.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

NCCER Welding I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$15.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

NCCER Welding II Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$15.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

NCCER Electrical I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

ROTC I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

ROTC II Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

ROTC III Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 
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SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

ROTC IV Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

ROTC V Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Spanish DE: CSPN 1013/1014 Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$3.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Spanish II DE: CSPN 1023/1024 Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$3.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Spanish IV DE Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$3.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

DE Western Civilization I – 5QP Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$5.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 
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SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

DE Western Civilization II College fee for online 
course 

$5.00 College fee for online 
course 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 

Online - credit/debit card 

DE College Algebra Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$15.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

DE Trigonometry (Math 162) College fee for online 
course 

$15.00 College fee for online 
course 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Band Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$100.00 
(plus other fees) 

Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Music Theory Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$10.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Chorus Aca Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Choir Women’s Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 
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TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

Choir Men’s Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Choir Adv Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Vocal Ensemble Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Fine Arts Surv: DE-CMUS 1013 
Mus App – 5QP 

Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$10.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

PE I Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

PE II B Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

PE Fitness B Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 
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TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 

PE I G Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

PE II G Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

PE Ath FR B Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

PE Ath FB FR Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$25.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

PE Ath FR G Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

PE Ath G Classroom supplies 
and projects 

$20.00 Classroom Supplies ● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 
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SCHEDULE OF FEES, FINES & OTHER CHARGES (cont.) 
 

TYPE/NAME OF FEE PURPOSE OF FEE AMOUNT USE OF FEE COLLECTION METHOD 
Technology Fee Technology fees will be 

used to deter costs of 
providing devices as well 
as minor repairs 

Individuals 
$20.00 
 
Families 
$40.00 

Device 
maintenance and 
repair 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Advisory 9 Grade-level activities $5.00 Grade-level 
activities 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Advisory 10 Grade-level activities $5.00 Grade-level 
activities 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Advisory 11 Grade-level activities $5.00 Grade-level 
activities 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 

Advisory 12 Grade-level activities $5.00 Grade-level 
activities 

● Cash 
● Check/money order 
● Online - credit/debit card 
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